

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Jitto Joseph, Adv.
for Mr. P. George Giri ,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv George, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
There shall be interim suspension of
judgment and order. However, during the pendency
of this appeal, appellat State shall not take any
coercive steps against the respondents-who have
already been paid amounts due under various
arbitral awards.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER