

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
14363/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/07/2013  
in MFA No. 354/1998 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At  
Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P P PAULOSE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 14409/2014

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 14428/2014

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 14438/2014

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 14619/2014

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 14637/2014

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 14639/2014

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 14641/2014

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 14648/2014

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 14651/2014

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 14665/2014

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 14823/2014

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 14863/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 15096/2014  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 15154/2014  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 15167/2014  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 15208/2014  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 15243/2014  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 15260/2014  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 15284/2014  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 15285/2014  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 15298/2014  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6258 of 2014.

There shall be interim suspension of judgment and order. However, during the pendency of these appeals, appellant State shall not take any coercive steps against the respondents- who have already been paid amounts due under various arbitral awards.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER