

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6258/2014

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
WITH

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 6259/2014  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
C.A. No. 6260/2014  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
C.A. No. 6261/2014  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
C.A. No. 6262/2014  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
C.A. No. 6264/2014  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
C.A. No. 6265/2014  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
C.A. No. 6266/2014  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
C.A. No. 6267/2014  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
C.A. No. 6268/2014  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 19/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.  
Ms. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.  
Mr. Ginesh P., Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2014.09.20  
10:34:32 IST  
Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for  
and is allowed further three weeks' time for filing  
copies of petition of appeal for NLPA.

List the matters after three weeks.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
COURT MASTER