

Listed on:22.9.2014

Court No. 9

Item No. 17

**SECTION XI-A**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

**IN**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. CC.....Nos.  
15767, 15784, 15843 AND 15856 OF 2014.**

**State of Kerala & Anr. Etc**

**...Petitioners**

**Versus**

**A.S. Kunchan Etc.**

**..Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition alongwith the application for condonation of delay has been filed by Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate on 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 9.07.2014 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in M.F.A. No. 411 of 1998, M.F.A No. 351 of 1998, M.F.A No. 340 of 1998 and M.F.A No. 546 of 1998, which is barred by 287, 285, 287 & 287 days respectively.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the matter above-mentioned is tagged with SLP(C) CC....No. 15389 of 2014 entitled **STATE OF KERALA AND ANR. vs T.P.GEORGE** arising out of common followed Judgment.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR