

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No.9210/2014

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T.P.GEORGE
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9211/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9212/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9213/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9215/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9217/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9218/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9219/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9221/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9222/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9224/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9225/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9226/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9236/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9237/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9238/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9239/2014
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

C.A. No. 9241/2014

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.11.20

(With Office Report)

17:07:50 IST

Reason:

C.A. No. 9242/2014
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9243/2014
(With Office Report)

(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9245/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 20/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in taking steps is condoned.

As the steps have already been taken let notice of
lodgement be issued.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
(COURT MASTER)