

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35076/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/07/2013
in OP No. 12774/1999 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K.ABOOBACKER

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/01/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv. (Not present)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Jogy Scaria, learned counsel for the
petitioners mentioned the matter today stating that in
the order dated 5.1.2015 passed by this Court, there
is a typographical error. Instead of I.A. no.3 of
2014 filed by the respondent, special leave petition
has been dismissed.

The order dated 5.1.2015 dismissing the
special leave petition is recalled and the same shall
be read as under:-

"Heard.

I.A. No. 3 of 2014 (Application for
modification/recall of the order dated
9.12.2014 passed by the Hon'ble Chamber

Judge) filed by the respondent is
dismissed.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6262 of 2014."

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER