

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 9213 OF 2014.

State of Kerala & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

T.P. George

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave from the Judgment and Order dated 9th July, 2013 of the High Court Kerala at Ernakulam in M.F.A. No. 655 of 1998.

It is submitted that Notice of lodgment has been issued to sole Respondent. Service report has been received from High Court stating therein “ Address not found” Counsel was requested vide this Registry's letter dated 27th February, 2015 to take steps but he has not done the needful.

Service is not complete on sole Respondent.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association).

g1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR