

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6264/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. RAVEENDRAN NAIR (D) TH. LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 9004/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9005/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9008/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9213/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9241/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6266/2014

Date : 01/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.05.02

For Respondent(s)

08:20:45 CEST  
Reason:

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos. 1 and 4 have expired. The learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of these deceased respondents. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

C.A. Nos. 9004 and 9008/2014

The office report indicates that in both the matters numbered above the sole respondent has expired. The learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent.

C.A. No. 9005/2014

The office report indicates that the respondent No. 2 has expired. The learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the said deceased respondent.

C.A. No. 9213 and 9241/2014

The learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the appellants within the period prescribed above.

ITEM NO.32

3

C.A. No. 6266/2014

File not received.

List again on 20.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG