

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6258/2014

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6261/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8997/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8998/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8999/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9000/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9003/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9006/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9023/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9009/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9019/2014
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

C.A. No. 9020/2014

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.07.20

(With Office Report)

15:42:44 SCT

Reason:

C.A. No. 9211/2014
(With Office Report)

ITEM NO.117

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9217/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9219/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9221/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9224/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9225/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9226/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9236/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9237/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9239/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9243/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9244/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8995/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Reegan S. Bel,Adv.
 Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Wills Mathews,Adv.
 Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

ITEM NO.117

3

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Wills Mathews,Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose,Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.
Ms. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 6258,9009,9211 and 9217/2014

The office report indicates that although vide order dated 19.9.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber three weeks' time was given to the Ld. Counsel for the appellants for filing copies of the petition of appeal for NLPA, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, all the matters numbered above shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

C.A. No. 9225/2014

The office report indicates that the sole respondent has expired. The Ld. Counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

Except in C.A. Nos. 6258,9009,9211,9217 and 9225/2014 in all other matters the served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 23.9.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG