

Listed on: 23.09.2015

Court No. R-2

Item No. 100

SECTION XIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6261, 9023, 9020, 9215, 9219, 9221, 9224, 9225, 9226, 9236, 9237, 9239, 9243 AND 9244 OF 2014.

State of Kerala & Anr. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

N. Vijayakumari Etc.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 9th July, 2013 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in O.P. No. 4206 of 1998 etc.

The service position is as follows:

S.No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	No. of Respondents	Service Position	Status
1.	6261 of 2014	Sole	The sole Respondent is served through High Court but no appearance.	Complete
2.	9023 of 2014	Sole	The sole Respondent is served through High Court but no appearance.	Complete
3.	9020 of 2014	Sole	The sole Respondent is served through High Court but no appearance.	Complete
4.	9215 of 2014	Sole	The sole Respondent is served through High Court but no appearance.	Complete
5.	9219 of 2014	Sole	The sole Respondent is served through High Court but no appearance.	Complete
6.	9221 of 2014	6	Respondent No. 2 is represented by Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 to 6 served through High Court but no appearance so far.	Complete

7.	9224 of 2014	Sole	Sole Respondent is represented by Mr. P.I. Jose, Advocate.	Complete
8.	9225 of 2014	Sole	<p>Counsel for the Appellant has filed application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased sole Respondent but the same is defective for the following reasons:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Original copy of death certificate not filed. 2. Averments to be made that there are no other Lrs. except mentioned in the application. 3. Chamber summons in respect of the Lrs. are to be filed. 4. Application for setting aside abatement to be filed as there is a delay of 16 years and 5 months (approximately). <p>A letter in this regard is sent to the counsel for Appellant.</p>	Incomplete
9.	9226 of 2014	Sole	The sole Respondent is served through High Court but no appearance.	Complete
10.	9236 of 2014	Sole	The sole Respondent is served through High Court but no appearance.	Complete
11.	9237 of 2014	Sole	Sole Respondent is represented by Mr. John Mathew, Advocate.	Complete
12.	9239 of 2014	Sole	The sole Respondent is served through High Court but no appearance.	Complete
13.	9243 of 2014	Sole	The sole Respondent is served through High Court but no appearance.	Complete
14.	9244 of 2014	2	Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Robin Majumdar, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 served through High Court but no appearance so far.	Complete

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
2. Mr. P. I Jose, Adv. (120, Old Lawyers Chambers)
3. Mr. John Mathew, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
4. Mr. Robin Majumdar, Adv. (55, Old Lawyers Chambers)
5. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR