

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6261/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N. VIJAYAKUMARI

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 9023/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9020/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9215/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9219/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9221/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9224/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9225/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9226/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9236/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9237/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9239/2014

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9243/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9244/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Reegan S. Bel,Adv.
Mr. Jogya Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. John Mathew,Adv.
Mr. Wills Mathews,Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.
Mr. Kunal Manav,Adv.
Mr. P. I. Jose,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 6261,9023,9020,9215,9219,9226,9236,9239,9243/2014

The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days.

Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent in each of the matters numbered above but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

C.A. Nos. 9221,9224,9237 and 9244/2014

The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the appearing respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

C.A. No. 9225/2014

The sole respondent is reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the appellants has filed an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs. Which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 9.12.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG