

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 6258/2014

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF
KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

Civil Appeal No. 9009/2014
(office report for directions)

Civil Appeal No. 9211/2014
(office report for directions)

Civil Appeal No. 9217/2014
(office report for directions)

Date : 14/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the
appellants to do the needful as pointed out in the office
report dated 12th August, 2015, failing which the Civi

Appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to
the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2015.10.17
14:31:30 IST
Reason:

(Rashmi Dhyani)
Sr.P.A.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6258/2014

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF
KERALA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No. 9009/2014
CIVIL APPEAL No. 9211/2014
CIVIL APPEAL No. 9217/2014

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to do the needful as pointed out in the office report dated 12th August, 2015, failing which the Civil Appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 14th, 2015