

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 6264/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. RAVEENDRAN NAIR (D) TH.  
LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 15/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jogya Scaria, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.  
Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 3rd August, 2015 filed by learned  
counsel for the appellants. It is stated in the said letter that  
Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are wife and mother of decease

P. Raveendran Nair and both are expired and Respondent No. 2 and 3  
are children of the deceased P. Raveendran and they are already on  
record. Therefore, there is no need to bring on record other Lrs.  
of Respondent Nos. 1 and 4.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks from today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2015.10.17  
14:39:56 IST  
Reason:

[RASHI GUPTA]  
SR.P.A.

[RAJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER