

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6264/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. RAVEENDRAN NAIR (D) TH. LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6266/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8996/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8997/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8998/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8999/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9000/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9001/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9002/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9003/2014  
Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.11.26  
15:56:20 SCT  
Reason:

C.A. No. 9004/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9005/2014  
Item No.80 2

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9006/2014

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9007/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9023/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9008/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9016/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9017/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9018/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9019/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9020/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9022/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9212/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9213/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9218/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9238/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9241/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9242/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9245/2014  
(With Office Report)

Item No.80

3

C.A. No. 9210/2014  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8995/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 6264, 8995, 8996, 8997, 8998, 8999, 9000, 9003, 9006, 9017, 9019,  
9020 and 9023/2014

The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the appearing respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

C.A. Nos. 9004, 9002, 9008, 9016, 9218, 9238, 9242 and 9245/2014

Ld. Counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file the Interlocutory Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of both the respondents in C.A. No. 9238/2014 and the sole respondent in all the other matters.  
Item No.80 4

C.A. No. 9005/2014

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased sole respondent which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

C.A. Nos. 9213, 9241, 6266, 9022, 9212, 9210/2014

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 1.9.2015 of this Court.

C.A. Nos. 9001, 9007 and 9018/2014

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioners has filed the requisites after the period prescribed for such filing. The delay in such filing has been satisfactorily explained by the Ld. counsel. Therefore, the same is condoned and accordingly NLPA shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 4.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar