

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 6258/2014

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT.  
OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration)

Date : 15/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Kumar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.  
Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 of 2015 is allowed.

Civil Appeal No. 6258 of 2014 is restored to its original  
number.[RASHI GUPTA]  
SR.P.A.[TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2015  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6258 OF 2014

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT.  
OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 of 2015 is allowed.

Civil Appeal No. 6258 of 2014 is restored to its original  
number.

NEW DELHI;  
DECEMBER 15, 2015

.....J.  
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)