

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015 in  
Civil Appeal No.9225/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S P CHANDRASHEKHARAN NAIR (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
exemption to give certificate and setting aside an abatement and  
office report)

Date : 08/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for appellants prays for and is  
granted seven days' time to comply with the office report.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER