

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9001/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.P. POULOSE
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9007/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9018/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9016/2014
(With Appln.(s) for C/Delay and exemption and setting aside an
abatement and substitution and office report.)

C.A. No. 9022/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9212/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9213/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9225/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption to give certificate and appln.(s) for
setting aside an abatement and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and Office
Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2016.03.18

C.A. No. 9241/2014
16:54:57 SCT
Reason:

(With Office Report)

Date : 18/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

Mr. Robin Jacob,Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. P. I. Jose,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh P.,Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 9001,9007 and 9022 /2014

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days.

C.A. Nos. 9018 and 9241/2014

Await certificate of service in respect of the sole respondent.

C.A. No. 9212/2014

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 1 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of NLPA to him within the same period.

C.A. No. 9213/2014

The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondent shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

Item No.99

3

C.A. No. 9225/2014

Ld. Counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file the proof of chamber summons in respect of Lrs. No.3 of the sole respondent.

C.A. No. 9016/2014

Ld. Counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks take appropriate steps in filing proof of chamber summons in respect of Lr. No.4 of sole respondent who is residing in USA.

List again on 30.6.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG