

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6258/2014

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 29/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. Reegan S. Bal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An application has been filed seeking deletion of respondent No.2 from the array of parties. Application is allowed. The name of respondent No.2 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)

SR.P.A. (S.S.R. KRISHNA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR