

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.9005/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T.M. THAMPI PANICKER (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH C.A. No. 9218/2014

(Office report on default) (Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 9242/2014

(Office report on default) (Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 9245/2014

(Office report on default) (Office Report for Direction)

Date : 08/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file proof of Chamber Summons issued to the proposed unserved legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master