

dITEM NO.28

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9211/2014

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

K.C.MATHAI (DEAD)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 25/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has already entered appearance on behalf of one of the legal representatives. At his request, the matter is adjourned for two weeks to enable him to get instructions whether he intends to appear on behalf of other legal representatives as well.

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI) (SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A. COURT MASTER