

Chamber Matter

Listed on: 10.08.2016

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6266 OF 2014.

State of Kerala & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

K.C. Mathai (D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 11th March, 2016, when the Court inter-alia pleased to pass the following Order:

“C.A. Nos. 6266/2014

As a last opportunity, one week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to furnish the fresh and complete address of respondent nos. 1 and 3.

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX”

It is submitted that as per the certificate of service received, from High Court, Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 are residing in U.S.A. & Australia respectively and Counsel for the appellant has not furnished the fresh and complete address of said Respondents so far.

It is pertinent to mention that these two unserved respondents are also Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 in connected C.A. No. 9004/2014 @ SLP(C) No. 26223/2014 and are represented through Mr. John Mathew, Advocate.

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Dated this the 21st day of June, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR