

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6258/2014

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6260/2014

C.A. No. 6262/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 6265/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 9001/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 9002/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 9016/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 9018/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 9022/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 9212/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 9213/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 9217/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 9222/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 9225/2014
Office Report)

C.A. No. 9238/2014
Office Report)

C.A. No. 9241/2014
Office Report)

C.A. No. 9210/2014
Office Report)

C.A. No. 295/2015
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/06/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Beena Victor,Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. P. I. Jose,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

Ms. Saumya Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Shyamohan,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh P.,Adv.

Mr. Wills Mathews,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6258/2014

The learned counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. Nos. 6260,6262 and 9212/2014

Await certificate of service from the concerned High Court.

C.A. Nos. 6265,9001,9022,9210,9213,9217 and 9222/2014 and 295/2015

The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

C.A. Nos. 6260,9002,9016,9018,9241,9225 and 9238/2014

In all other matters appropriate steps shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellants within a period of four weeks, as last chance in respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 17.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar