

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No. 6260/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.C. MATHAI (DEAD) THR LEGAL REP

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6262/2014

C.A. No. 6266/2014

C.A. No. 9212/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L. Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. Nos. 6260, 6262 and 6266 of 2014

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A No. 9212/2014

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 17.10.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent No.1. Ld. Counsel for the appellant represents that he will be filing an application for substituted service in respect of the respondent no.1.

List again on 04.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar