

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.13 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).26871/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2016
in ARBA No. 33/2009 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.O. JOSE

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner
states that the defects have already been cured.
The Registry is accordingly directed to verify and
proceed further.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master