

Listed on: 06.02.2017

Court No. R-2

Item No. 24

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2

(Application for substituted service on Lr Nos. (ii) and (iv) of deceased
Respondent No. 1)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 9212 OF 2014

State of Kerala & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Ranjit Cement Products & Anr.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court of the Ld. Registrar on 04.01.2017 when the following Order was passed:

**“I.A. for paper publication is allowed in respect of
respondent No. 1.**

Registry to process the matter further.

List again on 6.2.2017.”

It is submitted that pursuant to Order quoted above Notice for publication in respect of unserved Respondent No. 1 has been handed over to the counsel for the Appellants on 12.01.2017 but the counsel for the Appellant has not filed affidavit with proof of publication so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 1.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 2nd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate (128 New Lawyer's Chambers)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR