

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9212/2014

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT CEMENT PRODUCTS AND ANR.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jishnu M.L.,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash,Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. Manu Srinath,Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Swarup Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Firasat Ali,Adv.  
Mr. Sajad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on both the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr. Firasat Ali, Id. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent No.2. He seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Id. Counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within the statutory period. After expiry of statutory period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar