

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6258/2014

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3407/2017 (XI -A)

(With IA No. 59239 of 2017-Application for directions)

Date : 25-08-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)      Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
                                 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
                                 Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UOI                              Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
  
                                 Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR  
  
                                 Mr. Babu Thomas, K., Adv.  
                                 Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.  
                                 Mr. P. George Giri, AOR  
  
                                 Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR  
                                 Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Madan M. Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA no. 59239 of 2017 in Civil Appeal No. 3407 of 2017(Application for directions) has been filed with the prayer as follows:-

"In the circumstances, the applicant most respectfully prays that:

(a) Pass an order to de tag the present Civil Appeal from the Civil Appeal No. 6258 of 2014 and to hear as an independent petition.

(b) Pass such other and further order as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case."

Heard.

In terms of the prayer made in the application, IA is allowed as prayed for.

Civil Appeal No. 3407 of 2017 be de tagged from Civil Appeal No. 6258 of 2014 and be heard separately.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
Court Master