

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6258/2014

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. Nos. 9002 of 2014 to be listed before Chamber JG on 19-2-2017.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9002/2014 (XI -A)

Date : 19-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.9002 of 2014

It has been pointed out that the legal representatives of the sole respondent are already on record vide Court's order dated 4th May, 2016. In view thereof, the order passed on 3rd October, 2017 stating that the appeal stood abated stands withdrawn.

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to serve the legal representatives No.1(ii) and 1(iv) of deceased sole respondent within two weeks.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.9002 OF 2014

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR. .. APPELLANT(S)

Versus

N.T. ABRAHAM (DEAD) THR. LRS. .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It has been pointed out that the legal representatives of the sole respondent are already on record vide Court's order dated 4th May, 2016. In view thereof, the order passed on 3rd October, 2017 stating that the appeal stood abated stands withdrawn.

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to serve the legal representatives No.1(ii) and 1(iv) of deceased sole respondent within two weeks.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 19, 2018.

