



MS. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr.Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Mr. Unnikrishnan C., Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to complete service on the unserved respondents.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER