

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6258/2014

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KERALA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. Nos. 9002, 9004, 9008, 9009, 9211 of 2014 and 3010 of 2017 to be listed before Registrar Court on on 09-5-2018. )

WITH

C.A. No. 9009/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9002/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9004/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9008/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3010/2017 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9211/2014 (XI-A)

Date : 09-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Ms Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr Alim Anvar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR  
Mr. John Mathew, AOR  
Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Item No.20

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 9002/2014

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent nos.  
1(ii) and 1(iv). Reminder be issued.

REMAINING MATTERS

Respondents are duly served/represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and  
time has expired.

List again on 6.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
09.05.2018

hj