

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.178348/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s).6258/2014

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KERALA & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For IA No.178348/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 24-01-2020 The application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR  
  
Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.  
Mr. Paul John Edison, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard and perused the application for early hearing.

List the main appeal after four weeks.

The instant interlocutory application stands disposed of  
accordingly.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR