

ITEM NO.2

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6258/2014

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KERALA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 80760/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 15-11-2021 This appln. for early hearing was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Manan Sanghai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Babu Thomas K., Adv.
Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kr. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellants and learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1.

Taking into considerable the averments made in the application seeking early hearing of the Civil Appeal filed by Respondent No.1, the Registry is directed to list the Appeal before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao in the month of February, 2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)