

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6258/2014

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE . & ORS.
(IA No. 19507/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9236/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9241/2014 (XI-A)
(FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 10529/2019)

C.A. No. 9226/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6268/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6264/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6265/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6266/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6260/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6262/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6259/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6267/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 295/2015 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6261/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8995/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9022/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9016/2014 (XI-A)
(FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 3/2015
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 4/2015
ON IA 5/2015, IA No. 2/2015 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.
4/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 5/2015 -
EXEMPTION, IA No. 3/2015 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)
C.A. No. 9005/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8998/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9009/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8997/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9002/2014 (XI-A)

FOR INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION ON IA 106988/2018

C.A. No. 8996/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8999/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9007/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9004/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9003/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9008/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9017/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9000/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9001/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9215/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9213/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9018/2014 (XI-A)

FOR ON IA 56172/2017

FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 10522/2019

C.A. No. 9217/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9006/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9019/2014 (XI-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 53477/2021

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 53482/2021

IA No. 53477/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 53481/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN.IA No. 53482/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 9219/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9237/2014 (XI-A)

**C.A. No. 9225/2014 (XI-A)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 3/2015
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 4/2015
FOR ON IA 5/2015 IA No. 2/2015 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 3/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 4/2015 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)**

C.A. No. 9221/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9238/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9023/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9243/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9244/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9224/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9212/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9211/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9222/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9020/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9210/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9239/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3010/2017 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 750/2018 (XI-A)

**SLP(C) No. 32267/2014 (XI-A)
IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/ CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**SLP(C) No. 32268/2014 (XI-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2014)**

Date : 29-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
 Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
 Mr. G. Prakash, AOR**

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
 Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.
 Ms. Meena K.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
 Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Saurav, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.
 Ms. Shelna K., Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR
 Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, AOR
 Mr. Karthik S.D., Adv.

Mr. Babu Thomas.K, Adv.
 Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Babu Thomas K., Adv.
 Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
 Mr. Ginesh P, Adv.
 Mr. Devendra Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Paul John Edison, Adv.
 Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Roy Abraham Adv
 Ms Reena Roy Adv
 Mr. Akhil Abraham Adv
 Mr. Aditya Koshy Adv
 Mr. Himinder Lal AOR

Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

Mr. C.N.Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Anupama Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv
 Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
 Mr. Prashant K. Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Jenis V. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Abraham C. Mathews, Adv.
 Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
 Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
 Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Prashanto Sen, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
 Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
 Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Abhisree Saujanya, Adv.
 Ms. Astu Khandelwal, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Gogana, Adv.
 M/S. Kmnp Law, AOR

101, 101.7

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
 Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
 Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Kaushik Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Deepanshi Ishar, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. J. Rajesh, Adv.
 Ms. Astu Khandelwal, Adv.
 M/S. Kmnp Law, AOR

Ms. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Adv.
 Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
 Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
 Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Ishita Chowdhury, Adv.
 Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Astu Khandelwal, Adv.
 M/S. Kmnp Law, AOR

101.4, 101.8, 101.9

101.10, 101.11

101.16, 101.20,

101.25, 101.26, 101.27

101.28, 101.38,

101.42, 101.47

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Astu Khandelwal, Adv.

M/S. Kmnp Law, AOR

Mr. Merry S. Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
 Ms. K.M. Kavitha, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List tomorrow i.e. 30.03.2022 as part-heard.

**(B.Parvathi)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**